PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajkaran Singh Dhesi	03/26/2008
Simon Hunt	03/23/2008
Paul Martin Parke	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McAfee, Inc.
Street Address:	2821 Mission College Blvd.
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13156548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8324462400 Phone:

Email: wcpatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: McAfee-Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford &

Address Line 1: 20333 Tomball Parkway, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920-0071USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billy C. Allen III	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0442**

501559599

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rajkaran Singh Dhesi, Simon Hunt and Paul Martin Parke (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of Britain, the United Kingdom and Britain, respectively, residing at 41 Canberra Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN1 3HH, United Kingdom; 1125 Moon Lake Drive, Naples, FL 34104-6606, USA; and 53a Vere Road, Brighton, East Sussex, BN1 4NQ, United Kingdom, respectively; are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISABLING A COMMUNICATION CHANNEL DURING AUTHENTICATION, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- X which is executed on even date herewith
- X which is identified by Zilka-Kotab, PC attorney docket no. NAI1P645/08.006.01
- which was filed on [FILING DATE], Application No. [APPLICATION NO.]

and WHEREAS, McAfee, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date ZETA MARCH , 2008	Raikaran Singh Dhe	•
------------------------	--------------------	---

Atty Docket No.: NAIIP645/08.006.01

Page I of 2

Date,	2008	
		Simon Hunt
Date 26th Hand	2008	Paul Marin Parke

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rajkaran Singh Dhesi, Simon Hunt and Paul Martin Parke (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of Britain, the United Kingdom and Britain, respectively, residing at 41 Canberra Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN1 3HH, United Kingdom; 1125 Moon Lake Drive, Naples, FL 34104-6606, USA; and 53a Vere Road, Brighton, East Sussex, BN1 4NQ, United Kingdom, respectively; are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DISABLING A COMMUNICATION CHANNEL DURING AUTHENTICATION, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- X which is executed on even date herewith.
- X which is identified by Zilka-Kotab, PC attorney docket no. NAI1P645/08.006.01
- □ which was filed on [FILING DATE], Application No. [APPLICATION NO.]

and WHEREAS, McAfee, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	. 2008		
**************************************		Rajkaran Singh Dhesi	

Atty Docket No.: NAI1P645/08.006.01

Page 1 of 2

Date 23 MARCIN	. 2008 	Simon Hunt
Date	, 2008	Paul Martin Parke

Atty Docket No.: NAI1P645/08.006.01

RECORDED: 06/09/2011

Page 2 of 2